PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2025

Page 1, remove line 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 3

Page 2, line 7, replace "6." with "5."

Page 2, line 13, replace "7." with "6."

Page 2, line 18, replace "8." with "7."

Page 2, line 22, replace "9." with "8."

Page 2, replace lines 24 through 26 with:

"Grand total general fund Grand total special funds Grand total all funds \$41,529,057 <u>285,000,000</u> \$326,529,057"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT

This amendment removes the \$430,101 general fund deficiency appropriation for the University of North Dakota.